
 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule
Thursday, July 26th 

4:00 PM In front of Corwin Arena

Time Event

Axe Women Loggers of Maine

Live Local Cooking Demo

Extreme Wood Carving

Judging: Gift Baskets

Safari Jeff

Sea Lion Splash

Axe Women Loggers of Maine

Live Local Cooking Demo6:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:20 PM

8:30 PM

7:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

East Hall

Line up at Gate 1

Center Hall

In front of Corwin Arena

Wheeler Metal Pavilion

Near Conservation Building

KY3 Grandstand

East Hall

Wheeler Metal Pavilion

East Hall

Center Hall

Near Conservation Building

In front of Corwin Arena

Parade

Safari Jeff

Axe Women Loggers of Maine

Extreme Wood Carving

Sea Lion Splash

Detour Dance Band

Grammy Award Winner Peter Frampton*

8:45 PM

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

7:30 PM Finley River Boys Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

Location

4:00PM Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

6:00 PM

8:00 PM



 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule

11:00 AM Junior Limousin NBYLF

5:00 PM Isaac Kenneth Palen Music Stage

7:30 PM Studio 54 Palen Music Stage

8:00 AM Junior Breeding Sheep Barn 3

9:30 AM Judging: Flower Show 1 - Designs, Perennials, & Bulbs East Hall

8:00 AM Junior Charolais NBYLF

8:00 AM Junior Dairy Cattle Wells Arena

Friday, July 27th 

8:00 AM Junior Angus Corwin Arena

2:00 PM Open Breeding Sheep Barn 3

3:00 PM Judging: Party Platters East Hall

2:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

12:00 PM Junior Simmental Corwin Arena

1:00 PM Judging: All Wrapped Up East Hall

4:30 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

5:00 PM Judging: Wings East Hall

4:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

4:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

3:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

3:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

6:00 PM Parade Line up at Gate 1

6:00 PM Fiddle & Banjo Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

6:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

6:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

5:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

6:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

8:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

8:20 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

7:30 PM Tyler Farr with Kelleigh Bannen* KY3 Grandstand

7:00 PM Draft Horses Hitch Corwin Arena

7:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

8:30 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

9:00 PM Honky Tonk Renovators Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

Time Event Location

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

7:30 PM Delong Heating Plumbing & Air StageGrass Pickers

4:00PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM



 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule

3:00 PM David Masterson Palen Music Stage

8:00 AM Open Breeding Sheep Barn 3

8:30 AM Draft Horses - Halter Wells Arena

8:00 AM Simmental Corwin Arena

8:00 AM Charolais NBYLF

Saturday, July 28th 

1:00 PM Judging: Hammons Black Walnut  Cooking Contest East Hall

2:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

11:00 AM Limousin NBYLF

1:00 PM Angus Corwin Arena

9:00 AM Junior Rabbits Annex

Following Junior Show Rabbits Annex

East Hall

5:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

4:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

4:30 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

3:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

4:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

3:00 PM Judging: Pies East Hall

3:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

4:30 PM Shawn Campbell & The Band Rescue Palen Music Stage

7:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

7:00 PM O'Reilly Auto Parts Outlaw National Monster Truck Show* KY3 Grandstand

6:00 PM Casey & the Atta Boys Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

7:00 PM Draft Horses Hitch Corwin Arena

7:30 PM Studio 54 Palen Music Stage

8:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

8:20 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

7:30 PM

In front of Corwin Arena

5:00 PM Judging: Scrapbook Challenge

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

8:30 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

9:00 PM Monkey Business Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

Delong Heating Plumbing & Air StageAbby Waterworth

Time Event Location

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

6:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

6:00 PM Parade Line up at Gate 1

6:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

6:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

4:00PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM



 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule

7:00 PM The Comancheros Palen Music Stage

Sunday, July 29th 

8:00 AM Open Dairy Cattle Corwin Arena

Time Event Location

3:00 PM Tyler Weeks Palen Music Stage

3:00 PM Judging: Quick Breads East Hall

3:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

1:00 PM Judging: Suet Sunday East Hall

2:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

1:00 PM Fellowship Bible Church Palen Music Stage

2:00 PM Stump Jumpers Palen Music Stage

7:30 PM TobyMac with Tauren Wells* KY3 Grandstand

7:30 PM Molly Healy & Dave Painter Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

4:30 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

4:00 PM Madison McKenzie Palen Music Stage

5:30 PM Blue Jay Palen Music Stage

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

8:30 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

8:45 PM Po'Anna Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

8:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

8:20 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

Corwin Arena

2:00 PM Bob Davidson Gospel Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

7:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

6:00 PM Parade Line up at Gate 1

6:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

6:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

6:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

5:00 PM Judging: Muffin Magic East Hall

5:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

4:00 PM

3:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

4:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

5:00 PM Junior Boer Goats Barn 3

5:00 PM Stock Dog Trials

4:00PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM



 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule

5:00 PM White Lodge Palen Music Center

6:30 PM Beyond the Walls Palen Music Center

8:00 AM Open Boer Goats Barn 3

9:30 AM Judging: Flower Show II - Designs, Annuals & Hostas East Hall

Monday, July 30th 

4:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

4:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

6:00 PM Antique Tractor Pull Corwin Arena

3:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

3:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

2:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

3:00 PM Judging: Grandparent's Cookie Contest East Hall

6:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

6:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

6:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

5:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

4:30 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

5:00 PM Judging: Heritage Recipes East Hall

8:30 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

8:45 PM Hamburger Cows Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

8:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

8:20 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

Time Event Location

7:00 PM Ill Conduct Motorcycle Thrill Show KY3 Grandstand

7:30 PM Hog Molly Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

7:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

6:00 PM Parade Line up at Gate 1

6:30 PM Miniature Donkey Halter NBYLF

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

4:00PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM



 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule

6:30 PM Beyond the Walls Palen Music Center

5:00 PM Blackwater Palen Music Center

1:00 PM Judging: Taco Tuesday East Hall

2:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

Tuesday, July 31st 

8:00 AM Miniature Donkey - Performance Corwin Arena

4:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

4:30 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

3:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

4:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

3:00 PM Judging: Partner Sandwich Contest East Hall

3:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

Center Hall

6:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

6:00 PM Parade Line up at Gate 1

6:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

6:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

5:00 PM Judging: Decorate a Frame East Hall

5:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

8:30 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

8:45 PM Widow Makers Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

8:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

8:20 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

7:30 PM Kathy Pearman & the Porch Band Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

7:00 PM O'Reilly Auto Parts Outlaw Nationals Demo Derby* KY3 Grandstand

7:00 PM Safari Jeff

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

Time Event Location

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services4:00PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM



 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule

6:00 PM Madison McKenzie

8:00 AM Junior Swine Show Barn 3

9:30 AM Judging: Flowers Grown by Youth East Hall

Wednesday, August 1st 

3:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

4:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

3:00 PM Judging: Crafty Cookies East Hall

3:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

1:00 PM Judging: Creative Cupcakes East Hall

2:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

6:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

6:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

5:00 PM Judging: Pretzel Cabins East Hall

5:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

4:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

4:30 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

8:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

8:20 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

7:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

7:30 PM Jeremy Myers Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

6:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

6:00 PM Parade Line up at Gate 1

7:30 PM Shawn Campbell & The Band Rescue Palen Music Stage

Palen Music Stage

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

8:45 PM Splinter Middleton

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

8:30 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

Time Event Location

4:00PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM



 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule
Thursday, August 2nd 

8:00 AM Open Swine Show Barn 3

Location

3:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

3:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

2:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

3:00 PM Judging: One Dish-A-Plenty East Hall

10:00 AM Draft Ponies Halter Wells Arena

1:00 PM Judging: Healthy Creations East Hall

5:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

6:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

4:30 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

5:00 PM Judging: Lego™ to the Fair East Hall

5:00 PM Emily Delgado Palen Music Stage

4:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

4:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

6:00 PM Parade Line up at Gate 1

7:30 PM Hardee's Extreme Invitational Rodeo* KY3 Grandstand

6:00 PM Callie Brinkman Palen Music Stage

8:00 PM Alec Davis Palen Music Stage

6:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

6:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

8:20 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

7:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

7:30 PM Long Hard Road Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

Judging: Flower Show III - Designs, Roses, 

Container Grown Plants & Combination Plantings
9:30 AM East Hall

Event

8:30 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

8:45 PM George Brothers Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

8:00 PM

7:00 PM Miniature Mules & Draft Ponies Hitch Corwin Arena

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

Time

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

4:00PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM



 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule

11:00 AM Junior Other Beef Breeds NBYLF

11:00 AM Junior Santa Gertrudis Corwin Arena

9:30 AM Junior Red Angus NBYLF

10:00 AM Miniature Mules Halter Wells Arena

8:00 AM Junior Hereford Corwin Arena

8:00 AM Junior Shorthorn NBYLF

1:30 PM Junior Brangus NBYLF

2:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

3:00 PM Callie Brinkman Palen Music Stage

1:00 PM Youth Dairy Goat Show Barn 3

1:00 PM Judging: Zucchini Surprise East Hall

12:30 PM Junior Braunvieh NBYLF

1:00 PM Junior Poultry Annex

4:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

4:30 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

4:00 PM Doozy Productions Palen Music Stage

3:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

4:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

3:00 PM Judging: A-Maize-ing Corn East Hall

3:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

5:00 PM Judging: That's a Wrap East Hall

5:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

6:00 PM Callie Brinkman Palen Music Stage

7:30 PM Studio 54 Palen Music Stage

Center Hall

6:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

6:00 PM Parade Line up at Gate 1

6:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

6:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

6:00 PM Dave Perryman & Country Revue Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

8:20 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

7:30 PM The Band NRG Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

4:00 PM Open Dairy Goat Show Barn 3

7:00 PM

7:30 PM Hardee's Extreme Invitational Rodeo* KY3 Grandstand

7:00 PM Safari Jeff

Time Event Location

Miniature Mules & Draft Ponies Hitch Corwin Arena

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

Better Than Nothing Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

Friday, August 3rd 

8:00 PM

6:00PM

4:00PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

8:00 PM



 2018 Summer's Biggest Party Master Schedule

3:00 PM 65 South Palen Music Stage

5:00 PM Halle Kearns Palen Music Stage

7:30 PM Studio 54 Palen Music Stage

8:00 AM Shorthorn NBYLF

9:00 AM Poultry Annex

Saturday, August 4th

8:00 AM Hereford Corwin Arena

Event Location

2:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

12:30 PM Braunvieh NBYLF

1:00 PM Judging: Perfect Picnic East Hall

11:00 AM Other Beef Breeds NBYLF

11:00 AM Santa Gertrudis Corwin Arena

9:00 AM Dairy Goats Barn 3

9:30 AM Red Angus NBYLF

6:00 PM Parade Line up at Gate 1

6:00 PM Fishing For Saturday Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

6:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

6:00 PM Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

5:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

6:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

4:30 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

5:00 PM Judging: Best Barbeque East Hall

4:00 PM Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

4:00 PM

6:00 PM Ozark Thunder Outlaw Truck & Tractor Pull* KY3 Grandstand

Live Local Cooking Demo East Hall

3:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

3:30 PM Junior Supreme Beef Drive Corwin Arena

3:00 PM Judging: Cook's Challenge East Hall

3:00 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

1:30 PM

8:00 PM

Brangus NBYLF

7:00 PM Safari Jeff Center Hall

* Requires Separate Ticket and Fair Admission

9:00 PM Liz Moriondo Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

8:20 PM Extreme Wood Carving Wheeler Metal Pavilion

8:30 PM Sea Lion Splash Near Conservation Building

7:30 PM Blues Berries Delong Heating Plumbing & Air Stage

8:00 PM

Everything else is included in Fair Admission

Time

6:00 PM Mounted Shooting Corwin Arena

Tickets may be purchased when you arrive or at ozarkempirefair.com

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Fire Fighter Training Show South of Guest Services

Axe Women Loggers of Maine In front of Corwin Arena

6:00 PM

4:00PM


